Littelfuse.com/L70S
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 1025231 of 6
POWR-GARD® Fuse
L70S SERIES HIGH-SPEED ROUND BODY
Specifications
Voltage Rating	 700 V ac
	 650 V dc

	� UL Recognized
Applications
	� Ac and dc drives
	� Dc common bus protection
	� Power converters
	� UPS
	� Soft-starters
Recommended Fuse Block
LSCR001 (35–100 A)
LSCR002 (125–800 A)
107/127 Series (10-30A)
Web Resources
Download technical documents: Littelfuse.com/L70S
700 V ac • Very Fast Acting • 650 V dc • 10–800 A
SERIES AMP CATALOG NUMBER ORDERING NUMBER
L70S 10 L70S010 L70S010.T
L70S 500 L70S500 L70S500.X
Part Numbering System
L70S   xxx   .T
Package Quantity
Series
Ampere Code
(3 digit minimum amperage
in decimal form)
Refer to Pack Qty.
Column in Ordering
Information Table
HF
Note: high-speed fuses are designed for fixed installations. They are not
intended for use in moving vehicle applications.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Littelfuse.com/L70S
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 1025232 of 6
POWR-GARD® Fuse
L70S SERIES HIGH-SPEED ROUND BODY
Electrical Specifications
CATALOG
NUMBER
AM
PE
RA
GE
RA
TI
N
G VOLTAGE
RATING
INTERRUPT
RATING MELTING
(PRE-ARC)
I2T (A2s)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2s)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2s)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2s)
WATTS LOSS
AT 100 % RATED
CURRENT
WATTS LOSS
AT 80 % RATED
CURRENT
AC DC AC DC 100 kA
@ 700 V AC
200 kA
@ 700 V AC
20 kA
@ 650 V DC (W) (W)
L70S010 10 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 21 160 173 346 2 1
L70S015 15 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 34 330 355 270 2 2
L70S020 20 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 48 550 599 300 5 2
L70S025 25 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 62 810 900 340 7 4
L70S030 30 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 77 1,130 1,220 417 10 5
L70S035 35 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 110 1,470 1,500 500  12  6
L70S040 40 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 150 1,830 2,000 660  13  7
L70S050 50 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 250 2,670 3,200 1,070  16  9
L70S060 60 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 380 3,646 4,674 1,572  18  9
L70S070 70 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 545 4,800 6,000 1,970  16  9
L70S080 80 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 745 6,180 7,550 2,380  21  11
L70S090 90 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 990 7,650 9,250 2,830  25  13
L70S100 100 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 1,266 9,407 11,117 3,266  29  14
L70S125 125 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 2,150 14,700 17,550 4,900  33  17
L70S150 150 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 3,280 21,250 25,700 6,800  51  24
L70S175 175 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 4,700 28,750 34,800 9,000  63  28
L70S200 200 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 6,411 37,300 45,583 11,447  75  33
L70S225 225 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 8,000 46,500 57,000 16,000  43  24
L70S250 250 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 9,900 58,000 69,500 22,000  49  27
L70S300 300 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 14,000 83,000 97,700 37,500  60  33
L70S350 350 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 19,000 113,000 131,000 59,000  71  36
L70S400 400 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 24,373 147,290 169,000 87,875  107  49
L70S450 450 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 33,000 191,000 219,000 119,000  85  47
L70S500 500 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 44,200 240,000 275,000 155,000  92  49
L70S600 600 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 72,000 370,250 405,000 246,182  106  56
L70S700 700 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 110,000 526,000 573,000 255,000  128  67
L70S800 800 700 650 200 kA 20 kA 157,082 735,330 762,333 262,949  156  78
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Littelfuse.com/L70S